PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Patrick Griffin				10/05/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	Douglas Male	ouglas Malecki				
Street Address:	15105-D John J Delaney Dr Suite 224					
City:	Charlotte					
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA					
Postal Code:	28277					
	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 52493		84				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	ax Number: (980)235-9897					
Phone: 704-877-4474						
Email:	-	-	aithusa.com			
via US Mail.	de sent to the e	-maii a	nddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Correspondent Name:	: Douglas	Malec	ki	ſ		
Address Line 1:			J Delaney Dr Suite 224			
Address Line 4:	Charlotte	e, NOF	RTH CAROLINA 28277			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Douglas Malecki			
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment pa source=assignment pa source=assignment pa	atent 5249384#	page2	.tif			

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Patrick Griffin (hereinafter known as "ASSIGNOR"), having his principle place of business at 4060 Peachtree Road Suite D-200, Atlanta, GA 30319, owns United States Patent No. 5,249,384, entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING AN ADVERTISEMENT OR MESSAGE INSIDE A GOLF CUP; and

WHEREAS, Douglas Malecki (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an individual residing in the State of North Carolina and having his principle place of business at 15105-D John J Delaney Drive Suite 234, Charlotte, NC 28277, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to Patent No. 5,249,384;

NOW, THEREFORE, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent, together with any and all rights to enforce the Patent for any past, present, or future infringement of the Patent.
- In consideration of the foregoing, ASSIGNEE shall pay ASSIGNOR the entire sum of \$5,000.00 on or before <u>October 15, 2011</u>, wherein the foregoing amount shall not be refundable in whole or in part. Funds must be received and cleared before Agreement is in effect.
- This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- Upon execution of this Agreement both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that the Exclusive License Agreement signed on January 31, 2008 by both parties is terminated and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by each party:

-SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW-

Initials:

PATENT

REEL: 027075 FRAME 0149

Date:_/0/5////

ASSIGNOR Patrick Griffin

STATE OF BA : CITY OF Dekold : (SS)

On this ______ day of October 2011 before me, the undersigned Notary Public of the State of Georgia, personally appeared Patrick Griffin, to me known to be the person described in and who executed this Agreement as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 03/09/12

PATRICK CARROLL	
Notary Public	
Cobb County	
State of Georgia Smmitsion Explres Mar 1	

ି 🚯 🔬

PATENT REEL: 027075 FRAME: 0150

Date: ///-///

AŚŚIGNEE Douglas Malecki

STATE OF NC : : (SS) CITY OF Charlette ;

On this $/ D^{\mathcal{H}}_{\mathcal{H}}$ day of October 2011 before me, the undersigned Notary Public of the State of North Carolina, personally appeared Douglas Malecki, to me known to be the person described in and who executed this Agreement as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year above written.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/ / フノシーン

RECORDED: 10/18/2011